

Computershare

1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Telephone 1 212 805 7000 www.computershare.com

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date:	Sunday May 6, 2018
Subject:	Altavera Rebrands as Credit Risk Solutions and Launches
	New Website

ALTAVERA MORTGAGE SERVICES REBRANDS AS CREDIT RISK SOLUTIONS

New branding campaign is designed to reflect emphasis on end-to-end services

Highlands Ranch, CO – Sunday May 6 2018 – Altavera Mortgage Services, LLC announced today it is rebranding under a new name: Credit Risk Solutions LLC.

The provider of outsourced loan fulfillment and due diligence services for mortgage lenders, aggregators and investors became a Computershare company two years ago, and its new name comes as part of the creation of Computershare Loan Services, as a fully unified 'end-to-end' mortgage solutions provider.

"For lenders, the field of loan fulfillment and due diligence service providers is incredibly diverse and difficult to navigate," said Brian Simons, CEO of Credit Risk Solutions. "Rebranding as Credit Risk Solutions more accurately reflects who we are – a provider of private label, white glove mortgage outsourcing solutions."

"The name change will help Credit Risk Solutions stand out more in an increasingly competitive and crowded marketplace," said Nick Oldfield, CEO of Computershare Loan Services. "It also identifies us as a highly skilled mortgage partner capable of complementing any business channel, from retail, consumer-direct, correspondent and wholesale. As the new website says, 'you handle the clients – we'll handle the work."

Along with launching a new website at CreditRiskSolutions.com, the rebranding includes new marketing materials, updated client and back office materials, and an enhanced presence on social media.

The company will retain a DBA under its previous name in the short term for licensing purposes.

The other three companies within the Computershare Loan Services umbrella are:

- Capital Markets Cooperative, LLC, a provider of products and services for a nationwide network of more than 400 participating companies
- Property Solutions LLC, part of the Computershare Group, a provider of collateral valuation, title and asset management services
- Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, a top-rated servicer with more than ten years' history of sub-servicing loan portfolios

To learn more about Credit Risk Solutions, visit www.computershareloanservices.com

Notes to editors

- 1. For high resolution images of spokespeople, visit http://cpu.vq/spokespeople.
- 2. DBA refers to 'does business as': the temporary continuation of the Altavera trading name.

About Credit Risk Solutions

Credit Risk Solutions is a leading provider of outsourced residential mortgage origination and due diligence review services. Its SAFE Act-compliant staff of seasoned, U.S.-based fulfillment specialists helps clients streamline operations, minimize costs and achieve faster cycle times for greater customer satisfaction and profitability. Credit Risk Solutions' fully customizable closed loan file review services enable investors and aggregators to reduce risk and make better-informed decisions. Based in Denver, Colorado, Credit Risk Solutions is a Computershare company.

About Computershare Loan Services

Computershare Loan Services is a leading international third-party mortgage servicing company, currently administering over \$100 billion of assets. The company continually invests in technology and servicing enhancements globally and in mortgage servicing rights across the USA. It helps mortgage lenders optimize the performance of their portfolios and support hundreds of thousands of borrowers throughout the lifecycle of every loan. The company's expertise, experience and understanding of large volumes of complex financial data help provide insight and services to mortgage providers, investors and real estate professionals. For more information, visit www.computershare.com.

About Computershare Limited

Computershare (ASX: CPU) is a global market leader in transfer agency and share registration, employee equity plans, mortgage servicing, proxy solicitation and stakeholder communications. We also specialize in corporate trust, bankruptcy, class action and utility administration, and a range of other diversified financial and governance services.

Founded in 1978, Computershare is renowned for its expertise in high integrity data management, high volume transaction processing and reconciliations, payments and

stakeholder engagement. Many of the world's leading organizations use us to streamline and maximize the value of relationships with their investors, employees, creditors and customers. Computershare is represented in all major financial markets and has over 16,000 employees worldwide.

Contact:

Mike Murray
Director of Communications
Strategic Vantage Marketing & Public Relations
(240) 498-0863
MikeMurray@StrategicVantage.com